10

11

12

13

14

Course

MD - Respiratory
Medicine

MD - Respiratory
Medicine

MD - Social &
Preventive
Medicine /
Community
Medicine

MD - Social &
Preventive
Medicine /
Community
Medicine

MD - Social &
Preventive
Medicine /
Community
Medicine

MD - Pathology

MD - Pathology

MD - Pathology

MD - Pathology

MD/MS -

Ophthalmology

MD/MS -
Ophthalmology

MD/MS -
Ophthalmology

MS - Obstetrics
& Gynaecology

MS - Obstetrics
& Gynaecology

Name of Student

ARJUN JIJJU

VARUN KRISHNA
KUMAR

ARTHI SHREE V

MOHAMMED
NEMATULLAH

MAHIMASHRIU M

POOJA
SAMPIGEDALU
SHIVANANDA

SHAHARBANU
KANNANCHERI
CHALIL

AJAY S

AVANTIKA B

MADIWAL

SOWMYA M IYER

PRIYANKA K

RAHMATH C K

GOWRA
BHADRAVATHI
UMESH

R KEERTHANA

Date of
Birth

13/03/1998

27/06/1999

02/06/1998

09/01/1982

07/01/1999

01/12/1997

01/05/1992

28/12/1998

02/02/1999

20/02/1998

27/05/1999

16/03/1991

10/09/1997

26/09/1999

Admitted
on Seat

Permitted

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Admitted
By

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

Sub
Category

GENERAL

0BC

0OBC

GENERAL

0BC

GENERAL

0BC

GENERAL

0BC

GENERAL

0BC

0OBC

GENERAL

SC

Physically
Handicapped

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

Exam
Name

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NMC

Exam Roll
no.

24661114321

24661198171

24661194145

24661202739

24661226187

24661075586

24661142724

24661192734

24661129077

24661143177

24661029353

24661182499

24661064610

24661162798

All
India
Rank

25449

18842

178459

179164

188134

93573

79200

122481

100109

38425

44563

107687

128323

45092

Percentile
Rank of Marks

63.5

PG Teacher
under whom
the candidate
admitted
Dr Manjunath B

G

Dr Manjunath B
G

Dr Dinesh PV

Dr Apoorva
Dore

Dr Apoorva
Dore

Dr Bharathi M

Dr Anjali Rao K

Dr Navya B N

Dr Sathyavathi
R Alva

Dr Sudhakar N
A

Dr Sudhakar N
A

Dr Mahesh
Babu

DrBhavyaH U

Dr Geeta
Jagannath
Doppa

Stipend Stipend
Paid

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Student
Regn. No.

166897

161062

154983

49063

175356

162997

64082

88637

153426

157450

161925

74656

166034

165250

Registered
Council
Name

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Tamil Nadu
Medical
Council

Bihar
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Travancore
Cochin
Medical
Council,
Trivandrum

Kerala
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Travancore
Cochin
Medical
Council,
Trivandrum

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Date of
Admission

26/12/2024

26/12/2024

03/02/2025

05/02/2025

04/02/2025

04/02/2025

24/12/2024

28/02/2025

04/02/2025

23/12/2024

23/12/2024

23/12/2024

03/02/2025

26/12/2024



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Course

MS - Obstetrics
& Gynaecology

MS - Obstetrics
& Gynaecology

MS - Obstetrics
& Gynaecology

MS - Obstetrics
& Gynaecology

MD - General
Medicine

MD - General
Medicine

MD - General
Medicine

MD - General
Medicine

MD - General
Medicine

MD - General
Medicine

MD - General
Medicine

MD - General
Medicine

MD - General
Medicine

MD - Paediatrics

MD - Paediatrics

MD - Paediatrics

MD - Paediatrics

Name of Student

S SAIDARSHINI

G T S SANDHYA
REDDY

AKSHATA
MALIPATIL

RASHMI R
KATTIMANI

MHATRE VINAY
NAVNEET

TAMANNA

ROSHAN VINAYAK

NAYAK

CHAITHRA SHREE C

S

NISHANTH G S

MANOJKUMAR B M

PRAJWAL RAO K

RATHAN AV

ABHISHEK PODDAR

REVATHY L J

GIRISH BABU B

SANJAY ST

CHAITHANYAD G

Date of
Birth

20/12/1995

23/04/1999

17/03/1998

18/10/1996

27/01/1999

18/09/1997

21/07/1999

27/05/1999

14/01/1999

29/03/1999

04/04/1996

17/07/1999

30/12/1999

18/01/1994

24/06/1998

21/05/1998

10/04/1998

Admitted
on Seat

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Recognized

Recognized

Permitted

Recognized

Permitted

Recognized

Permitted

Admitted
By

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

Sub
Category

GENERAL

0BC

0BC

SC

OBC

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

OBC

GENERAL

OBC

OBC

GENERAL

Physically
Handicapped

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

Exam
Name

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

Exam Roll
no.

24661122180

24661013434

24661202988

24661027863

24661032574

24661183237

24661010519

24661137748

24661209343

24661076504

24661214058

24661039517

24661087234

24661205786

24661226795

24661108017

24661131757

All
India
Rank

18231

20908

17000

127657

137446

119107

12611

6868

14414

8322

104700

11905

12092

130324

24486

17118

13004

Percentile
Rank of Marks

PG Teacher
under whom
the candidate
admitted

Dr Ravikanth G
0]

Dr Ravikanth G
0]

Dr Geeta
Jagannath
Doppa

Dr Anil S
Baipadithaya

Dr U Sripathi
Rao

Dr K S Prakash
Rao

Dr Nazeer
Ahamad

DrC
Ramachandra
Bhat

Dr Rajaram
Chandra

Dr K S Prakash
Rao

Dr Suresh
Puthuraya

Dr Suresh
Puthuraya

Dr U Sripathi
Rao

Dr Praveen
Kumar S
Sindhur

Dr Praveen
Kumar S
Sindhur

Dr Sudha
Rudrappa

Dr Sudha
Rudrappa

Stipend Stipend
Paid

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Student
Regn. No.

26788

164367

164695

144584

2022/11/9104

2022/07/4275

177218

167618

169031

151265

153533

177498

165140

67760

164895

151904

165884

Registered
Council
Name

Orissa
Council of
Medical
Registration

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Maharashtra
Medical
Council

Maharashtra
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Travancore
Cochin
Medical
Council,
Trivandrum

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Date of
Admission

23/12/2024

26/12/2024

26/12/2024

27/12/2024

05/02/2025

05/02/2025

26/12/2024

27/12/2024

26/12/2024

26/12/2024

27/12/2024

26/12/2024

24/12/2024

28/02/2025

28/02/2025

26/12/2024

27/12/2024



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Course

Name of Student

MD - Paediatrics NAGARAJ

MD - Paediatrics HARSHITHA N

MD - Radio
Diagnosis/
Radiology
MD - Radio
Diagnosis/
Radiology
MD - Radio
Diagnosis/
Radiology

MD - Radio
Diagnosis/
Radiology

MD - Psychiatry

MD - Psychiatry

MS -
Orthopaedics

MS -
Orthopaedics

MS -
Orthopaedics

MS -
Orthopaedics

MS -
Orthopaedics

MS - General
Surgery

MS - General
Surgery

MS - General
Surgery

MS - General
Surgery

MS - General
Surgery

MADHURITHA B

PRAJWAL
HAVALDAR

GOLAMARI ARUN
KUMAR REDDY

PRIYANKA S

VIDYA NITTUR

ABHIUNABR

YASHWIN S

STEVE MARK
ZACHARIAH

ADVAITH SHANKER

PAI

SUBHASHREE JENA

DIKSHA P KOLCHAR

SANTHOSHKUMAR

M

VEENA

BASAVARAJ

CHANDRASHEKHAR

LABBA
PRIYANKA A

SHRUSTI J UPPIN

Date of
Birth

19/07/1999

08/09/1998

16/12/2000

30/08/1999

25/10/1995

09/07/2000

30/06/1998

11/10/2000

14/06/1995

24/05/1998

18/10/1999

04/03/1998

23/01/1999

16/06/1998

14/11/1996

01/08/1996

21/12/1997

23/07/1998

Admitted
on Seat

Recognized

Permitted

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Permitted

Recognized

Admitted
By

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

Sub
Category

0BC

0BC

GENERAL

OBC

GENERAL

OBC

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

OBC

OBC

GENERAL

0BC

0BC

0BC

Physically
Handicapped

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

Exam
Name

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

Exam Roll
no.

24661099492

24661183084

24661126959

24661091025

24661078168

24661092314

24661191844

24661217296

24661022766

24661113441

24661036752

24661218409

24661064086

24661179158

24661005603

24661070892

24661170054

24661031621

All
India
Rank

20368

16573

153723

4257

156351

8269

34131

26730

164830

34643

29081

26415

33884

143088

125516

33732

38422

35110

State Percentile
Rank of Marks

PG Teacher
under whom
the candidate

admitted

Dr Praveen
Kumar S
Sindhur

Dr Sudha
Rudrappa

Dr Gowtham
Gowda A G

Dr Aishwarya K

C

Dr Gowtham
Gowda AG

Dr Aishwarya K

C

Dr Poonam M

Dr Poonam M

Dr Roshan S D

Dr Roshan S D

Dr Ranganath N

Dr

Chennakeshava

Rao

Dr Ranganath N

Dr Keshava
Prasad Y V

Dr Keshava
Prasad YV

Dr Gopinath Pai

GP

Dr Keshava
Prasad YV

Stipend Stipend
Paid

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Dr Gopinath Pai Yes

GP

Student
Regn. No.

164932

153295

190954

162600

APMC/
FMR/129547

177519

156319

176849

157341

151886

160496

149831

168171

173050

145722

153905

178231

149358

Registered
Council
Name

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Tamil Nadu
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Andhra
Pradesh
Medical
Council

Karnataka

Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council
Karnataka

Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Tamil Nadu
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical

Date of
Admission

24/12/2024

23/12/2024

28/02/2025

26/12/2024

05/02/2025

27/12/2024

26/12/2024

21/12/2024

03/02/2025

26/12/2024

23/12/2024

23/12/2024

23/12/2024

28/02/2025

02/02/2025

26/12/2024

26/12/2024

26/12/2024



50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

Course

MS - General
Surgery

MS - General
Surgery

MS - General
Surgery

MD - Emergency
Medicine

MD - Emergency
Medicine

MS - ENT

MS - ENT

MD -
Dermatology,
Venereology &
Leprosy

MD -
Dermatology,
Venereology &
Leprosy

MD -
Dermatology,
Venereology &
Leprosy

MD -
Dermatology,
Venereology &
Leprosy

MD -
Anaesthesiology

MD -
Anaesthesiology

MD -
Anaesthesiology

MD -
Anaesthesiology

Name of Student

LOHITHK J

MANVITHA M K

SANTOSH
YAMANAPPA
TUMBAD

RACHITHA R

SHIVANAND
MANAYYA
NATEKARA

SHREYA SAMANTRI

PRASAD V
ANNIGERI

ROSHAN TONY
MEVADA

CHAITRAK J

PRAGNA. M

SNEHA S A

JAYANTH N

NAGARAJ
SOBARAD

ADITI GUPTA S

SUSHMITA
GOVINDAGOUDA
HIRENAYKAR

Date of
Birth

11/03/2000

31/08/1997

15/05/1997

13/12/1996

01/01/1998

05/05/1999

19/06/1998

12/09/1998

20/03/1999

22/06/1999

25/01/2000

17/05/1998

03/09/1996

18/04/1998

12/05/1998

Admitted
on Seat

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Permitted

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Permitted

Recognized

Permitted

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Recognized

Admitted
By

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

State
Quota

Sub

Category

GENERAL

OBC

OBC

0BC

SC

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

SC

OBC

OBC

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

Physically
Handicapped

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

Exam
Name

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

NEET

Exam Roll
no.

24661100865

24661045794

24661005249

24661183611

24661162305

24661041340

24661178307

24661109545

24661224311

24661091396

24661126545

24661020242

24661011159

24661123763

24661043640

All
India
Rank

24047

26158

36208

54615

57163

52722

31910

134079

22786

139205

17433

45818

130038

53251

30815

State
Rank of Marks

Percentile

PG Teacher
under whom
the candidate
admitted

Dr Ranjith K B

Dr Ranjith K B

Dr Gopinath Pai
GP

Dr Herold
Maxim Lewis

Dr Herold
Maxim Lewis

Dr
Ravishankara S

Dr
Ravishankara S

Dr Manjunath P

Dr Badrinath N

Dr Badrinath N

Dr Badrinath N

Dr Anish
Sharma N G

Dr Ganapathy P

Dr Beena Rani
C

Dr Beena Rani
C

Stipend Stipend
Paid

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Student
Regn. No.

164773

145808

151356

162128

155380

161097

154880

158560

164141

162527

167217

150292

139096

150030

153261

Registered
Council

Name

Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council
Karnataka
Medical
Council
Karnataka

Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Karnataka
Medical
Council

Date of
Admission

26/12/2024

23/12/2024

26/12/2024

28/02/2025

26/12/2024

03/02/2025

27/12/2024

05/02/2025

05/02/2025

05/02/2025

26/12/2024

28/02/2025

28/02/2025

26/12/2024

26/12/2024



