

NMC

SL. No.	Course	Name of Student	Date of Birth	Admitted on Seat	Admitted By	Sub Category	Physically Handicapped	Exam Name	Exam Roll no.	All India Rank	State Rank	Percentile of Marks	PG Teacher under whom the candidate admitted	Stipend Paid	Stipend Remarks	Student Regn. No.	Registered Council Name	Date of Admission
1	MD - Respiratory Medicine	ARJUN JIJJU	13/03/1998	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661114321	25449		63.5	Dr Manjunath B G	Yes		166897	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
2	MD - Respiratory Medicine	VARUN KRISHNA KUMAR	27/06/1999	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661198171	18842			Dr Manjunath B G	Yes		161062	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
3	MD - Social & Preventive Medicine / Community Medicine	ARTHI SHREE V	02/06/1998	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661194145	178459			Dr Dinesh P V	Yes		154983	Tamil Nadu Medical Council	03/02/2025
4	MD - Social & Preventive Medicine / Community Medicine	MOHAMMED NEMATULLAH	09/01/1982	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661202739	179164			Dr Apoorva Dore	Yes		49063	Bihar Medical Council	05/02/2025
5	MD - Social & Preventive Medicine / Community Medicine	MAHIMASHRI U M	07/01/1999	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661226187	188134			Dr Apoorva Dore	Yes		175356	Karnataka Medical Council	04/02/2025
6	MD - Pathology	POOJA SAMPIGEDALU SHIVANANDA	01/12/1997	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661075586	93573			Dr Bharathi M	Yes		162997	Karnataka Medical Council	04/02/2025
7	MD - Pathology	SHAHARBANU KANNANCHERI CHALIL	01/05/1992	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661142724	79200			Dr Anjali Rao K	Yes		64082	Travancore Cochin Medical Council, Trivandrum	24/12/2024
8	MD - Pathology	AJAY S	28/12/1998	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661192734	122481			Dr Navya B N	Yes		88637	Kerala Medical Council	28/02/2025
9	MD - Pathology	AVANTIKA B MADIWAL	02/02/1999	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661129077	100109			Dr Sathyavathi R Alva	Yes		153426	Karnataka Medical Council	04/02/2025
10	MD/MS - Ophthalmology	SOWMYA M IYER	20/02/1998	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661143177	38425			Dr Sudhakar N A	Yes		157450	Karnataka Medical Council	23/12/2024
11	MD/MS - Ophthalmology	PRIYANKA K	27/05/1999	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661029353	44563			Dr Sudhakar N A	Yes		161925	Karnataka Medical Council	23/12/2024
12	MD/MS - Ophthalmology	RAHMATH C K	16/03/1991	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661182499	107687			Dr Mahesh Babu	Yes		74656	Travancore Cochin Medical Council, Trivandrum	23/12/2024
13	MS - Obstetrics & Gynaecology	GOWRA BHADRAVATHI UMESH	10/09/1997	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661064610	128323			Dr Bhavya H U	Yes		166034	Karnataka Medical Council	03/02/2025
14	MS - Obstetrics & Gynaecology	R KEERTHANA	26/09/1999	Recognized	State Quota	SC	NO	NEET	24661162798	45092			Dr Geeta Jagannath Doppa	Yes		165250	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024

SL. No.	Course	Name of Student	Date of Birth	Admitted on Seat	Admitted By	Sub Category	Physically Handicapped	Exam Name	Exam Roll no.	All India Rank	State Rank	Percentile of Marks	PG Teacher under whom the candidate admitted	Stipend Paid	Stipend Remarks	Student Regn. No.	Registered Council Name	Date of Admission
15	MS - Obstetrics & Gynaecology	S SAIDARSHINI	20/12/1995	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661122180	18231			Dr Ravikanth G O	Yes		26788	Orissa Council of Medical Registration	23/12/2024
16	MS - Obstetrics & Gynaecology	G T S SANDHYA REDDY	23/04/1999	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661013434	20908			Dr Ravikanth G O	Yes		164367	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
17	MS - Obstetrics & Gynaecology	AKSHATA MALIPATIL	17/03/1998	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661202988	17000			Dr Geeta Jagannath Doppa	Yes		164695	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
18	MS - Obstetrics & Gynaecology	RASHMI R KATTIMANI	18/10/1996	Recognized	State Quota	SC	NO	NEET	24661027863	127657			Dr Anil S Baipadithaya	Yes		144584	Karnataka Medical Council	27/12/2024
19	MD - General Medicine	MHATRE VINAY NAVNEET	27/01/1999	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661032574	137446			Dr U Sripathi Rao	Yes		2022/11/9104	Maharashtra Medical Council	05/02/2025
20	MD - General Medicine	TAMANNA	18/09/1997	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661183237	119107			Dr K S Prakash Rao	Yes		2022/07/4275	Maharashtra Medical Council	05/02/2025
21	MD - General Medicine	ROSHAN VINAYAK NAYAK	21/07/1999	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661010519	12611			Dr Nazeer Ahamad	Yes		177218	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
22	MD - General Medicine	CHAITHRA SHREE C S	27/05/1999	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661137748	6868			Dr C Ramachandra Bhat	Yes		167618	Karnataka Medical Council	27/12/2024
23	MD - General Medicine	NISHANTH G S	14/01/1999	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661209343	14414			Dr Rajaram Chandra	Yes		169031	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
24	MD - General Medicine	MANOJKUMAR B M	29/03/1999	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661076504	8322			Dr K S Prakash Rao	Yes		151265	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
25	MD - General Medicine	PRAJWAL RAO K	04/04/1996	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661214058	104700			Dr Suresh Puthuraya	Yes		153533	Karnataka Medical Council	27/12/2024
26	MD - General Medicine	RATHAN A V	17/07/1999	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661039517	11905			Dr Suresh Puthuraya	Yes		177498	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
27	MD - General Medicine	ABHISHEK PODDAR	30/12/1999	Permitted	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661087234	12092			Dr U Sripathi Rao	Yes		165140	Karnataka Medical Council	24/12/2024
28	MD - Paediatrics	REVATHY L J	18/01/1994	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661205786	130324			Dr Praveen Kumar S Sindhur	Yes		67760	Travancore Cochin Medical Council, Trivandrum	28/02/2025
29	MD - Paediatrics	GIRISH BABU B	24/06/1998	Permitted	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661226795	24486			Dr Praveen Kumar S Sindhur	Yes		164895	Karnataka Medical Council	28/02/2025
30	MD - Paediatrics	SANJAY S T	21/05/1998	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661108017	17118			Dr Sudha Rudrappa	Yes		151904	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
31	MD - Paediatrics	CHAITHANYA D G	10/04/1998	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661131757	13004			Dr Sudha Rudrappa	Yes		165884	Karnataka Medical Council	27/12/2024

SL. No.	Course	Name of Student	Date of Birth	Admitted on Seat	Admitted By	Sub Category	Physically Handicapped	Exam Name	Exam Roll no.	All India Rank	State Rank	Percentile of Marks	PG Teacher under whom the candidate admitted	Stipend Paid	Stipend Remarks	Student Regn. No.	Registered Council Name	Date of Admission
32	MD - Paediatrics	NAGARAJ	19/07/1999	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661099492	20368			Dr Praveen Kumar S Sindhur	Yes		164932	Karnataka Medical Council	24/12/2024
33	MD - Paediatrics	HARSHITHA N	08/09/1998	Permitted	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661183084	16573			Dr Sudha Rudrappa	Yes		153295	Karnataka Medical Council	23/12/2024
34	MD - Radio Diagnosis/ Radiology	MADHURITHA B	16/12/2000	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661126959	153723			Dr Gowtham Gowda A G	Yes		190954	Tamil Nadu Medical Council	28/02/2025
35	MD - Radio Diagnosis/ Radiology	PRAJWAL HAVALDAR	30/08/1999	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661091025	4257			Dr Aishwarya K C	Yes		162600	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
36	MD - Radio Diagnosis/ Radiology	GOLAMARI ARUN KUMAR REDDY	25/10/1995	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661078168	156351			Dr Gowtham Gowda A G	Yes	APMC/ FMR/129547		Andhra Pradesh Medical Council	05/02/2025
37	MD - Radio Diagnosis/ Radiology	PRIYANKA S	09/07/2000	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661092314	8269			Dr Aishwarya K C	Yes		177519	Karnataka Medical Council	27/12/2024
38	MD - Psychiatry	VIDYA NITTUR	30/06/1998	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661191844	34131			Dr Poonam M	Yes		156319	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
39	MD - Psychiatry	ABHIJNA B R	11/10/2000	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661217296	26730			Dr Poonam M	Yes		176849	Karnataka Medical Council	21/12/2024
40	MS - Orthopaedics	YASHWIN S	14/06/1995	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661022766	164830			Dr Roshan S D	Yes		157341	Karnataka Medical Council	03/02/2025
41	MS - Orthopaedics	STEVE MARK ZACHARIAH	24/05/1998	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661113441	34643			Dr Roshan S D	Yes		151886	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
42	MS - Orthopaedics	ADVAITH SHANKER PAI	18/10/1999	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661036752	29081			Dr Ranganath N	Yes		160496	Karnataka Medical Council	23/12/2024
43	MS - Orthopaedics	SUBHASHREE JENA	04/03/1998	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661218409	26415			Dr Chennakeshava Rao	Yes		149831	Karnataka Medical Council	23/12/2024
44	MS - Orthopaedics	DIKSHA P KOLCHAR	23/01/1999	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661064086	33884			Dr Ranganath N	Yes		168171	Karnataka Medical Council	23/12/2024
45	MS - General Surgery	SANTHOSHKUMAR M	16/06/1998	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661179158	143088			Dr Keshava Prasad Y V	Yes		173050	Tamil Nadu Medical Council	28/02/2025
46	MS - General Surgery	VEENA	14/11/1996	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661005603	125516			Dr Keshava Prasad Y V	Yes		145722	Karnataka Medical Council	02/02/2025
47	MS - General Surgery	BASAVARAJ CHANDRASHEKHAR LABBA	01/08/1996	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661070892	33732			Dr Gopinath Pai G P	Yes		153905	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
48	MS - General Surgery	PRIYANKA A	21/12/1997	Permitted	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661170054	38422			Dr Keshava Prasad Y V	Yes		178231	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
49	MS - General Surgery	SHRUSTI J UPPIN	23/07/1998	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661031621	35110			Dr Gopinath Pai G P	Yes		149358	Karnataka Medical	26/12/2024

SL. No.	Course	Name of Student	Date of Birth	Admitted on Seat	Admitted By	Sub Category	Physically Handicapped	Exam Name	Exam Roll no.	All India Rank	State Rank	Percentile of Marks	PG Teacher under whom the candidate admitted	Stipend Paid	Stipend Remarks	Student Regn. No.	Registered Council Name	Date of Admission
50	MS - General Surgery	LOHITH K J	11/03/2000	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661100865	24047			Dr Ranjith K B	Yes		164773	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
51	MS - General Surgery	MANVITHA M K	31/08/1997	Permitted	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661045794	26158			Dr Ranjith K B	Yes		145808	Karnataka Medical Council	23/12/2024
52	MS - General Surgery	SANTOSH YAMANAPPA TUMBAD	15/05/1997	Permitted	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661005249	36208			Dr Gopinath Pai G P	Yes		151356	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
53	MD - Emergency Medicine	RACHITHA R	13/12/1996	Permitted	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661183611	54615			Dr Herold Maxim Lewis	Yes		162128	Karnataka Medical Council	28/02/2025
54	MD - Emergency Medicine	SHIVANAND MANAYYA NATEKARA	01/01/1998	Permitted	State Quota	SC	NO	NEET	24661162305	57163			Dr Herold Maxim Lewis	Yes		155380	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
55	MS - ENT	SHREYA SAMANTRI	05/05/1999	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661041340	52722			Dr Ravishankara S	Yes		161097	Karnataka Medical Council	03/02/2025
56	MS - ENT	PRASAD V ANNIGERI	19/06/1998	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661178307	31910			Dr Ravishankara S	Yes		154880	Karnataka Medical Council	27/12/2024
57	MD - Dermatology , Venereology & Leprosy	ROSHAN TONY MEVADA	12/09/1998	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661109545	134079			Dr Manjunath P	Yes		158560	Karnataka Medical Council	05/02/2025
58	MD - Dermatology , Venereology & Leprosy	CHAITRA K J	20/03/1999	Permitted	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661224311	22786			Dr Badrinath N	Yes		164141	Karnataka Medical Council	05/02/2025
59	MD - Dermatology , Venereology & Leprosy	PRAGNA. M	22/06/1999	Recognized	State Quota	SC	NO	NEET	24661091396	139205			Dr Badrinath N	Yes		162527	Karnataka Medical Council	05/02/2025
60	MD - Dermatology , Venereology & Leprosy	SNEHA S A	25/01/2000	Permitted	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661126545	17433			Dr Badrinath N	Yes		167217	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
61	MD - Anaesthesiology	JAYANTH N	17/05/1998	Recognized	State Quota	OBC	NO	NEET	24661020242	45818			Dr Anish Sharma N G	Yes		150292	Karnataka Medical Council	28/02/2025
62	MD - Anaesthesiology	NAGARAJ SOBARAD	03/09/1996	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661011159	130038			Dr Ganapathy P	Yes		139096	Karnataka Medical Council	28/02/2025
63	MD - Anaesthesiology	ADITI GUPTA S	18/04/1998	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661123763	53251			Dr Beena Rani C	Yes		150030	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024
64	MD - Anaesthesiology	SUSHMITA GOVINDAGOUDA HIRENAYKAR	12/05/1998	Recognized	State Quota	GENERAL	NO	NEET	24661043640	30815			Dr Beena Rani C	Yes		153261	Karnataka Medical Council	26/12/2024